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Stamp
Exposition

Palmares
January 19 - 21, 2024

PRESENTING:

American Airmail Society

Pitcairn Islands Study Group

United States Possessions Philatelic Society
Florida Postal History Society

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors

Cuban Philatelic Society

Philatelic Society of Puerto Rico
American Topical Association

JURIES:

Philatelic

Yamil Kouri, Chief
Akthem Al-Manaseer

Bill Fort

Wayne Menuz

Mark Schwartz

Andrew Kelley, Apprentice

Literature

Ken Trettin, Chief

Cheryl Ganz

Allan Warren

Robert Conley, Apprentice



Sarasota National Stamp Expo

PHILATELIC PALMARES

January 19 - 21, 2024

Grand Award

Reserve Grand Award

Single Frame Grand

AAPE Award of Honor
1)

AAPE Award of Honor
2)

AAPE Creativity Award

AAPE Exhibiting
Excellence Award
(Treatment)

American Philatelic
Congress Award

APS Pre-1900 Medal of
Excellence

APS 1900-1940 Medal of
Excellence

APS 1940-1980 Medal of
Excellence

APS Research Award

American Topical
Association Medal

Stationery Society
Marcus White Award

Line Engraved Issues of Great Britain 1840-

The Atlantis Collection 1841

Prephilatelic Letters with Content from
Colombia 1531-1859

Postmaster Provisional and Fake

Jorge Enrique Arbelaez

Ladd Faszold Surcharges of 1920 & 1952: Unauthorized
Surcharges on U. S. Postal Cards
Philip Leber Origins and Consolidations of Western

Union Telegraph Company

Peter C. Jeannopoulos Haiti's 1903 Centenary Issue

Cheryl Ganz Clements Photography: Prints & Postcards

Dr. Peter P. McCann Dominica of the Leeward Islands

Dr. Peter P. McCann Dominica of the Leeward Islands

The Perforated Stamps under the Spanish

Daniel Montes Dominion in Cuba (1867-1898)

1914-1918 German Soldiers Captured in
China: Japanese Internment: Their Mail
Use

Alfredo Frohlich

The Poland Flag Stamp of
the United States
Overrun Country Series

The Poland Flag Stamp of the United
States Overrun Country Series

Indonesian Revolution Postal History on
Java, 17-Aug-45 to 26-Dec-49

All Aboard! A Grand Tour - American Style,
1915

A Penny Saved...Coating Postal Cards for
Reuse, 1876-1902

Bryant E. Korn

Dawn Hamman

Ladd Faszold



Stationey Society Single
Frame Award

Postal History Society
Award

United States Philatelic
Classics Society

United States Stamp
Society Statue of
Freedom Award
Women Exhibitors
Sterling Achievement
Award

LARGE GOLD - Single

LARGE GOLD - Multi

Ladd Faszold

Jorge Enrique Arbelaez

Not Awarded

Juan L. Farah

Not Awarded

Hugh Lawrence

Ladd Faszold

Dawn Hamman

Alfredo Frohlich

Jorge Enrique Arbelaez
Dr. Peter P. McCann
Fernando J Iglesias
Daniel Montes

The Atlantis Collection
Peter C. Jeannopoulos

Juan L. Farah

Robert Hisey

Postmaster Provisional and Fake
Surcharges of 1920 & 1952: Unauthorized
Surcharges on U. S. Postal Cards

Prephilatelic Letters with Content from
Colombia 1531-1859

The "Special Design" Issues for Cuba: 1899-
1910

The Non-Denominated Domestic Air Letter
Sheets of China (1948-1956)

Postmaster Provisional and Fake
Surcharges of 1920 & 1952: Unauthorized
Surcharges on U. S. Postal Cards

All Aboard! A Grand Tour - American Style,
1915

1914-1918 German Soldiers Captured in
China: Japanese Internment: Their Mail
Use

Prephilatelic Letters with Content from
Colombia 1531-1859

Dominica of the Leeward Islands

The British and French Post Offices in Cuba
1840-1877

The Perforated Stamps under the Spanish
Dominion in Cuba (1867-1898)

Line Engraved Issues of Great Britain 1840-
1841

Haiti's 1906 Foreign Pictorial Stamps

The "Special Design" Issues for Cuba: 1899-
1910

The Fall and Rise of French Africa Air
Routes During WWII

90

92

90

90

95

92

90

91

95

90

92

92



GOLD - Single

GOLD - Multi

LARGE VERMEIL -
Single

LARGE VERMEIL -
Multi

VERMEIL - Single

LARGE SILVER -
Single

LARGE SILVER -
Multi

Ladd Faszold

Jeff Bennett

Juan Calvo

Bill DiPaolo

Dr. James P. Mazepa

Ray Simrak

Kathryn Johnson

Cheryl Ganz

Philip Leber

Bryant E. Korn

Peter C. Jeannopoulos

Richard Lomax

Pat Allen Walt

Philip Leber

Daniel Maddalino

Dr. Ira W. Cotton

Roger Waivio

A Penny Saved...Coating Postal Cards for
Reuse, 1876-1902

Baseball Centennial

Costa Rica First Issue 1863 - The Medio
Real Stamp

An Overview of Italian Lake Mail on Lake
Maggiore

The Poland Flag Stamp of the United
States Overrun Country Series

SCADTA from United States (EU) for
Expedited Airmail Service in Colombia
The G.A.R. and U.C.V. Issues: Their First
Day Covers and Uses

Clements Photography: Prints and
Postcards

Western Union Telegraph Company in the
20th Century

Indonesian Revolution Postal History on
Java, 17-Aug-45 to 26-Dec-49

Haiti's 1903 Centenary Issue

Hindenburg Zeppelin's Last Successful Mail

Delivery: 1937 Mail Drop in Cologne

Michigan Pioneer Air Mail

Origins and Consolidations of Western
Union Telegraph Company

Covers and Cards Tell the Story of the
Women's Relief Corps

Florida's Wildlife License Stamps

Doctor Rare and Nurse Scarce - A History
of Medicine

93

90

87

85

87

88

86

89

87

86

84

84

84

76

70

73



Sarasota National Stamp Expo & Writers Unit 30

LITERATURE PALMARES
January 19 - 21, 2024

Grand Award

Reserve Grand Award

Postal History Society

Award

APS Research Award

Collectors Club of
Sarasota Award for
Treatment

American Topical
Assn. Award

LARGE GOLD

GOLD

Ralph H. Nafziger

Bryant Korn

Micheal Wing

Thomas Lera

Paul Holland

Norman Jacobs &
Jean-Piere Picquot

Bryant Korn

Hugh Lawrence

Ralph H. Nafziger

Paul Holland

Thomas Lera

Albert L. Briggs, Jr.

Louis Fiset

Earliest Documented Uses of the
Large Banknote Stamps

Chronology of Liberia's Registration
Envelopes from 1882-1889

Georga Postmaster Free Frank
Letters

Mail Carried by Indians in East &
West Florida to Panton, Leslie & Co.
Mercantile Stores

Printed on Both Sides: 1919-1921
Latvian Stamps on Banknote Paper

Daguin Tennis Postmarks and the
Tennis Clubs They Promoted

Chronology of Liberia's Registration
Envelopes from 1882-1889

The Non-denominated Air Letter
Sheets of China (1948-1956)

Earliest Documented Uses of the
Large Banknote Stamps

Printed on Both Sides: 1919-1921
Latvian Stamps on Banknote Paper

Mail Carried by Indians in East &

West Florida to Panton, Leslie & Co.

Mercantile Stores

Uses of the USA Presidential Series
on Mail to Great Britain, 1939-1945

Air Dispatch Letter Service/Bomber
Pouch Mail Service in WW II

The Chronicle

Liberian Philatelic Society

Journal

Georgia Post Roads

Collectors Club Philatelist

The American Philatelist

Journal of Sports Philately

Liberian Philatelic Society

Journal

The American Philatelist

The Chronicle

The American Philatelist

Collectors Club Philatelist

London Philatelist

Military Postal History Journal

92

93

86

86



LARGE VERMEIL

VERMEIL

Bill DiPaolo

Micheal Wing

Matthew Healey

Bruno Bonnet

Dr. James Mazepa

Jean R. Walton

Jerry H. Miller

Juan Farah

Dickson Preston

Norman Jacobs &
Jean-Piere Picquot

Incerti Claudio
Riccardo

Michael Bloom

Don Chafetz

Richard T. Hall

Ira Cotton

On Cover-Scott 849: The
Underappreciated, Undervalued
Prexie Coil

Georga Postmaster Free Frank
Letters

Several Things You Probably Didn't
Know About Queen Victoria 3d
Stamps

The Great Plague of Manchuria

Poland: Postal Communications to
Ukraine & Russia: 1918-1920

Brigadier General Henry Knox and
the Pluckermin Artillery
Cantonment, 1771-1779

German Crisis Years 1918-1923-
Background to the German inflation
Period

Republic of Cuba 1905-1907, The
American Banknote Co. Re-engraved
Issue

Pre-UPU Mail to Afghanistan During
the Third Anglo-Afghan War

Daguin Tennis Postmarks and the
Tennis Clubs They Promoted

Cesare Sabelli & the Forgotten 1934
Transatlantic Flight From New York
to Rome

Bringing Philatelic Handbooks Back
from the Dead

Revolutionary War Veteran

A Guided Philatelic Tour of Castles in
Switzerland

View From The Blind (column)

US Specialist

Georgia Post Roads

Scott Stamp Monthly

Collectors Club Philatelist

Ukrainian Philatelist

NJPH, Journal of the New
Jersey Postal History Society

Congress Book

The Cuban

Collectors Club Philatelist

Journal of Sports Philately

Fil-Italia

The American Philatelist

NJPH, Journal of the New
Jersey Postal History Society

Scott Stamp Monthly

State Revenue News

89

88

87

88

85

81

81

83

82

84

84

80

80

83

78



W/Felications

LARGE SILVER

SILVER

Robert Rose

James Weigant

Ron Breznay

Juan Riera

Carl Scheriani

Juan Riera

Special Delivery Mail in NJ

French, New Mexico. From Hype to
Dust

Greenland Ghost Stories

The Barefoot Mailman

The Jewish Brigade Groups Place in
the AMG Story

Aviation Rivalry Spurred on by Air
Mail

NJPH, Journal of the New
Jersey Postal History Society

The Roadrunner

Topical Time

Florida Postal History Journal

The Courier - AMG Collectors
Club

COPA CARTA

76

78

76

71

71

67



