Sarasota National Stamp Exposition

## **Palmares**

January 19 - 21, 2024

#### PRESENTING:

American Airmail Society
Pitcairn Islands Study Group
United States Possessions Philatelic Society
Florida Postal History Society
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors
Cuban Philatelic Society
Philatelic Society of Puerto Rico
American Topical Association

#### JURIES:

Philatelic

Literature

Yamil Kouri, Chief Akthem Al-Manaseer Bill Fort Wayne Menuz Mark Schwartz Andrew Kelley, Apprentice Ken Trettin, Chief Cheryl Ganz Allan Warren Robert Conley, Apprentice

# Sarasota National Stamp Expo

### PHILATELIC PALMARES

January 19 - 21, 2024

Grand Award	The Atlantis Collection	Line Engraved Issues of Great Britain 1840- 1841
Reserve Grand Award	Jorge Enrique Arbelaez	Prephilatelic Letters with Content from Colombia 1531-1859
Single Frame Grand	Ladd Faszold	Postmaster Provisional and Fake Surcharges of 1920 & 1952: Unauthorized Surcharges on U. S. Postal Cards
AAPE Award of Honor (1)	Philip Leber	Origins and Consolidations of Western Union Telegraph Company
AAPE Award of Honor (2)	Peter C. Jeannopoulos	Haiti's 1903 Centenary Issue
AAPE Creativity Award	Cheryl Ganz	Clements Photography: Prints & Postcards
AAPE Exhibiting Excellence Award (Treatment)	Dr. Peter P. McCann	Dominica of the Leeward Islands
American Philatelic Congress Award	Dr. Peter P. McCann	Dominica of the Leeward Islands
APS Pre-1900 Medal of Excellence	Daniel Montes	The Perforated Stamps under the Spanish Dominion in Cuba (1867-1898)
APS 1900-1940 Medal of Excellence	Alfredo Frohlich	1914-1918 German Soldiers Captured in China: Japanese Internment: Their Mail Use
APS 1940-1980 Medal of Excellence	The Poland Flag Stamp of the United States Overrun Country Series	The Poland Flag Stamp of the United States Overrun Country Series
APS Research Award	Bryant E. Korn	Indonesian Revolution Postal History on Java, 17-Aug-45 to 26-Dec-49
American Topical Association Medal	Dawn Hamman	All Aboard! A Grand Tour - American Style, 1915
Stationery Society Marcus White Award	Ladd Faszold	A Penny SavedCoating Postal Cards for Reuse, 1876-1902

Stationey Society Single Frame Award	Ladd Faszold	Postmaster Provisional and Fake Surcharges of 1920 & 1952: Unauthorized Surcharges on U. S. Postal Cards	
Postal History Society Award	Jorge Enrique Arbelaez	Prephilatelic Letters with Content from Colombia 1531-1859	
United States Philatelic Classics Society	Not Awarded		
United States Stamp Society Statue of Freedom Award	Juan L. Farah	The "Special Design" Issues for Cuba: 1899- 1910	
Women Exhibitors Sterling Achievement Award	Not Awarded		
LARGE GOLD - Single	Hugh Lawrence	The Non-Denominated Domestic Air Letter Sheets of China (1948-1956)	90
	Ladd Faszold	Postmaster Provisional and Fake Surcharges of 1920 & 1952: Unauthorized Surcharges on U. S. Postal Cards	92
LARGE GOLD - Multi	Dawn Hamman	All Aboard! A Grand Tour - American Style, 1915	90
	Alfredo Frohlich	1914-1918 German Soldiers Captured in China: Japanese Internment: Their Mail Use	90
	Jorge Enrique Arbelaez	Prephilatelic Letters with Content from Colombia 1531-1859	95
	Dr. Peter P. McCann	Dominica of the Leeward Islands	92
	Fernando J Iglesias	The British and French Post Offices in Cuba 1840-1877	90
	Daniel Montes	The Perforated Stamps under the Spanish Dominion in Cuba (1867-1898)	91
	The Atlantis Collection	Line Engraved Issues of Great Britain 1840- 1841	95
	Peter C. Jeannopoulos	Haiti's 1906 Foreign Pictorial Stamps	90
	Juan L. Farah	The "Special Design" Issues for Cuba: 1899- 1910	92
	Robert Hisey	The Fall and Rise of French Africa Air	92

	Ladd Faszold  A Penny SavedCoating Posts Reuse, 1876-1902		93
	Jeff Bennett	Baseball Centennial	90
GOLD - Single	Juan Calvo	Costa Rica First Issue 1863 - The Medio Real Stamp	87
	Bill DiPaolo	An Overview of Italian Lake Mail on Lake Maggiore	85
GOLD - Multi	Dr. James P. Mazepa	The Poland Flag Stamp of the United States Overrun Country Series	87
	Ray Simrak	SCADTA from United States (EU) for Expedited Airmail Service in Colombia	88
	Kathryn Johnson	The G.A.R. and U.C.V. Issues: Their First Day Covers and Uses	86
	Cheryl Ganz	Clements Photography: Prints and Postcards	89
	Philip Leber	Western Union Telegraph Company in the 20th Century	87
	Bryant E. Korn	Indonesian Revolution Postal History on Java, 17-Aug-45 to 26-Dec-49	86
LARGE VERMEIL - Single	Peter C. Jeannopoulos	Haiti's 1903 Centenary Issue	84
	Richard Lomax	Hindenburg Zeppelin's Last Successful Mail Delivery: 1937 Mail Drop in Cologne	82
	Pat Allen Walt	Michigan Pioneer Air Mail	84
LARGE VERMEIL - Multi	Philip Leber	Origins and Consolidations of Western Union Telegraph Company	84
VERMEIL - Single	Daniel Maddalino	Covers and Cards Tell the Story of the Women's Relief Corps	76
LARGE SILVER - Single	Dr. Ira W. Cotton	Florida's Wildlife License Stamps	70
LARGE SILVER - Multi	Roger Waivio	Doctor Rare and Nurse Scarce - A History of Medicine	73

## Sarasota National Stamp Expo & Writers Unit 30

### LITERATURE PALMARES

January 19 - 21, 2024

Grand Award	Ralph H. Nafziger	Earliest Documented Uses of the Large Banknote Stamps	The Chronicle	
Reserve Grand Award	Bryant Korn	Chronology of Liberia's Registration Envelopes from 1882-1889	Liberian Philatelic Society Journal	
Postal History Society Award	Micheal Wing	Georga Postmaster Free Frank Letters	Georgia Post Roads	
APS Research Award	Thomas Lera	Mail Carried by Indians in East & West Florida to Panton, Leslie & Co. Mercantile Stores	Collectors Club Philatelist	
Collectors Club of Sarasota Award for Treatment	Paul Holland	Printed on Both Sides: 1919-1921 Latvian Stamps on Banknote Paper	The American Philatelist	
American Topical Assn. Award	Norman Jacobs & Jean-Piere Picquot	Daguin Tennis Postmarks and the Tennis Clubs They Promoted	Journal of Sports Philately	
LARGE GOLD	Bryant Korn	Chronology of Liberia's Registration Envelopes from 1882-1889	Liberian Philatelic Society Journal	92
	Hugh Lawrence	The Non-denominated Air Letter Sheets of China (1948-1956)	The American Philatelist	91
	Ralph H. Nafziger	Earliest Documented Uses of the Large Banknote Stamps	The Chronicle	93
	Paul Holland	Printed on Both Sides: 1919-1921 Latvian Stamps on Banknote Paper	The American Philatelist	92
	Thomas Lera	Mail Carried by Indians in East & West Florida to Panton, Leslie & Co. Mercantile Stores	Collectors Club Philatelist	90
GOLD	Albert L. Briggs, Jr.	Uses of the USA Presidential Series on Mail to Great Britain, 1939-1945	London Philatelist	86
	Louis Fiset	Air Dispatch Letter Service/Bomber Pouch Mail Service in WW II	Military Postal History Journal	86

	Bill DiPaolo	On Cover-Scott 849: The Underappreciated, Undervalued Prexie Coil	US Specialist	89
	Micheal Wing	Georga Postmaster Free Frank Letters	Georgia Post Roads	88
	Matthew Healey	Several Things You Probably Didn't Know About Queen Victoria 3d Stamps	Scott Stamp Monthly	87
	Bruno Bonnet	The Great Plague of Manchuria	Collectors Club Philatelist	88
	Dr. James Mazepa	Poland: Postal Communications to Ukraine & Russia: 1918-1920	Ukrainian Philatelist	85
LARGE VERMEIL	Jean R. Walton	Brigadier General Henry Knox and the Pluckermin Artillery Cantonment, 1771-1779	NJPH, Journal of the New Jersey Postal History Society	81
	Jerry H. Miller	German Crisis Years 1918-1923- Background to the German inflation Period	Congress Book	81
	Juan Farah	Republic of Cuba 1905-1907, The American Banknote Co. Re-engraved Issue	The Cuban	83
	Dickson Preston	Pre-UPU Mail to Afghanistan During the Third Anglo-Afghan War	Collectors Club Philatelist	82
	Norman Jacobs & Jean-Piere Picquot	Daguin Tennis Postmarks and the Tennis Clubs They Promoted	Journal of Sports Philately	84
	Incerti Claudio Riccardo	Cesare Sabelli & the Forgotten 1934 Transatlantic Flight From New York to Rome	Fil-Italia	84
	Michael Bloom	Bringing Philatelic Handbooks Back from the Dead	The American Philatelist	80
	Don Chafetz	Revolutionary War Veteran	NJPH, Journal of the New Jersey Postal History Society	80
	Richard T. Hall	A Guided Philatelic Tour of Castles in Switzerland	Scott Stamp Monthly	83
VERMEIL	Ira Cotton	View From The Blind (column)	State Revenue News	78

	Robert Rose	Special Delivery Mail in NJ	NJPH, Journal of the New Jersey Postal History Society	76
W/Felications	James Weigant	French, New Mexico. From Hype to Dust	The Roadrunner	78
	Ron Breznay	Greenland Ghost Stories	Topical Time	76
LARGE SILVER	Juan Riera	The Barefoot Mailman	Florida Postal History Journal	71
	Carl Scheriani	The Jewish Brigade Groups Place in the AMG Story	The Courier - AMG Collectors Club	71
SILVER	Juan Riera	Aviation Rivalry Spurred on by Air Mail	COPA CARTA	67